TODD RICHARDSON

DEPUTY STATE INSPECTOR

2022-2023

Veterans of Foreign Wars

Department of Texas



Todd T. Richardson, a Bronze Legacy Life Member of CPL Mark R. Goyet Post 12160 in Sinton, Texas, was appointed in June 2021 as the Deputy State Inspector by State Commander Lynn Toomer at the 102nd Department of Texas VFW State Convention held in Durant, Oklahoma.

A VFW member since 2017, Comrade Richardson has served as Post 12160 Commander since being chartered in 2017.He was appointed District 6 VOD/ PP chairman (2017-2018), He was elected District 6 Commander (2020-2021 Partial), (2021-2022). He has earned multiple honors as an All American and All State District Commander (2020-2021), All American Post Commander (4x) All State Post Commander (5x) Comrade Richardson also was appointed National Aide-de-Camp (2X) He was also received Post 12160 winner of the Fred C. Hall Community Service Award (2017-2018).

Comrade Richardson served in the United States Army active duty from 1982 to 1992 with the 82nd ABN Div. He later proceeded to serve in the Army reserve, Iowa National Guard, Massachusetts National Guard, and retired as a Command Sergeant Major from the Texas National Guard after serving a combined 27 years.

He is a graduate of USASMA, and his awards include the Legion of Merit, Bronze Star Medal, Meritorious Service Medal w/2 oak leaf clusters, Army Commendation Medal w/4 oak leaf clusters, Army Achievement Medal w/ 4 oak leaf clusters, Good Conduct Medal /3rd award, National Defense Service Medal, Army Service Ribbon, Overseas Service Ribbon numeral 2, Iraqi Defense Service Ribbon, NCOPD numeral 4, Combat Infantry Badge, Master Parachutist Badge.

He is married to Staff Sergeant Amy Richardson USA Retired, whom is also a life member of Post 12160, and have 5 children, 12 grandchildren and reside in Sinton, Texas.